## Facility Safety Inspection Fire & Life Safety / Environmental Health Licensed Day Care Programs Compliance Plan

Provider's Name: Montessori School of City: Aberdeen Provider Number: 011102504

Aberedeen Inc

Inspector: Clint Rux Date of Inspection: 11/19/2018 Time of Inspection: 2:00 PM

The items listed below are those that the provider was not in compliance with at the time of the inspection.

## A. FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY

9. If a fire sprinkler system is present in the building, is it operational? 61:15:05:09 NOTE: Valves are open, observe pressure gauge reading and sprinkler head condition.

Corrections To Be Made:

The sprinkler system has not been completely installed at the time of inspection. The sprinkler system has been installed and is operational.

Agency Action:

**Compliance Plan** 

Suggested Actual
Completion Completion
Date: Date:

12/23/2018 12/28/2018

Status: Corrected

11. Are exit signs provided over each exit, and where necessary to identify a change in the direction of egress travel? 61:15:05:05 NOTE: Exit signs must be interior or exterior illuminated or self-luminous.

Corrections To Be Made:

The exit signs in the gym are not illuminated. These must be maintained in luminous condition. Self-illuminous exit signs have been added to the gym exits.

Agency Action:

Compliance Plan

Suggested Actual Completion Completion Date: Date:

12/19/2018 12/28/2018

Status: Corrected

each level. No more than 75 feet travel distance to an extinguisher. One near food preparation.

Corrections To Be Made:

Agency Action:

18. Are portable fire extinguishers charged and operable? 61:15:05:10 NOTE: Minimum 2A rated on

The fire extinguishers were last inspected in July 2017. These must be inspected yearly. Fire extinguishers have been inspected by a service agent.

Compliance Plan

Suggested Actual
Completion Completion
Date: Date:

12/19/2018 12/28/2018

Status: Corrected

20. NEW PROGRAMS: Are all requirements identified in the floor plan review letter issued by the Fire Marshall's Office completed? Does facility layout match the approved floor plan? 67:42:10:18

Corrections To Be Made: Agency Action:

The sprinkler system was not operational at the time of inspection. This was required by the Fire Marshall since childcare is in a basement. Flow testing has been completed on the stand pipe, but the system has not been connected. The sprinkler system has been installed and is operational.

Compliance Plan

Suggested Actual
Completion Completion
Date: Date:

12/23/2018 12/28/2018

Status: Corrected

Susan Dalagar11/19/2018Clint Rux11/19/2018Provider SignatureDateInspector SignatureDate